SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.specemc.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
35
Surface Mount EMI Filters
Three Terminal Chips
Features
■ Excellent performance in high current applications
■ Non-polar, surface mountable

re
e
 T
e
rm
in
a
l
C
h
ip
s
Rated Rated IR DC
Body Capacitance Capacitance Temp. Voltage Current (Megohms Resistance Operating
Part Number Size (in picofarad) Tolerance Charact. (Volts DC) (Amps DC) Min.) (ohm Max.) Temp.
SF0603C220SBNB-* 0603 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C470SBNB-* 0603 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C101SBNB-* 0603 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603C221SBNB-* 0603 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X471SBNB-* 0603 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X102SBNB-* 0603 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X222SBNB-* 0603 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0603X223SANC-* 0603 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 25 0.5 10,000 0.15 -55/+125°C
SF0603Y104SAND-* 0603 100,000 +80/-20% Y5V† 25 1 1,000 0.08 -25/+85°C
SF0805C220SBNC-* 0805 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C470SBNC-* 0805 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C101SBNC-* 0805 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805C221SBNC-* 0805 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X471SBNC-* 0805 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X102SBNC-* 0805 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X222SBNC-* 0805 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.4 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF0805X223SBND-* 0805 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 10,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1205C220SBNB-* 1205 22 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C470SBNB-* 1205 47 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C101SBNB-* 1205 100 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205C221SBNB-* 1205 220 +50/-20% COG 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X471SBNB-* 1205 470 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X102SBNB-* 1205 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X222SBNB-* 1205 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X223SBNB-* 1205 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1205X473SBND-* 1205 47,000 +50/-20% X7R 50 1.0 5,000 0.08 -55/+125°C
SF1806C220SDNB-* 1806 22 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C470SDNB-* 1806 47 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C101SDNB-* 1806 100 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C221SDNB-* 1806 220 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806C471SDNB-* 1806 470 +50/-20% COG 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X102SDNB-* 1806 1,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X222SDNB-* 1806 2,200 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X103SDNB-* 1806 10,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
SF1806X223SDNB-* 1806 22,000 +50/-20% X7R 100 0.3 10,000 0.3 -55/+125°C
2 AMP FILTER
SF1806Y224ZBNE-* 1806 220,000 +80/-20% Y5V † 50 2.0 1,000 0.04 -25/+85°C
SPECTRUM CONTROL INC. • 8031 Avonia Rd. • Fairview, PA 16415 • Phone: 814-474-2207 • Fax: 814-474-2208 • Web site: www.specemc.com
SPECTRUM CONTROL GmbH • Hansastrasse 6 • 91126 Schwabach, Germany • Phone: (49)-9122-795-0 • Fax: (49)-9122-795-58
37
Ordering Information